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BOXING SHOW RESULTS 

DATE:  AUGUST 25, 2001    LOCATION:  FLAMINGO LAUGHLIN, LAUGHLIN 
Referees: Kenny Bayless, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks 

Judges: Bill Bellegia, Duane Ford, Dick Houck, Patricia Jarman-Manning 

Judges: Dave Moretti, Dalby Shirley 

Timekeepers: James Cavin & Mike La Cella 

Ringside Doctors: James Game & David Wichman 

Ring Announcer: Mark Biero 

Promoter: Cedric Kushner Productions 

Matchmaker: Ron Scott Stevens 
 

Contestants 
 

 
Results 

 

 
Federal ID 
Number 

 
Rds 

 
Date of Birth 

 
Weight 

 
Remarks 

               

OLEG MASKAEV 
Staten Island, NY 

----- vs ----- 
BRIAN L. NIX 
Newark, NJ 

Maskaev won by TKO :53 of the 6th round. NY040254 
 
 

NY041382 

 
 

10 

03/02/69 
 
 

12/16/69 

234.5 
 
 

239.25 

Suspend Nix until 10/10/01 
No contact until 09/25/01 - & must be 
cleared by a neurologist or no contest until 
02/22/2002 
Referee:  Jay Nady 

TERRANCE LEWIS 
Philadelphia, PA 

----- vs ----- 
RONALD GUERRERO 
Corpus Christi, TX 

Guerrero won by KO 1:47 of the 7th round. PA013840 
 
 

TX052015 

 
 

10 

01/08/73 
 
 

03/06/74 

245 
 
 

234.25 

Suspend Lewis until 10/10/01 
No contact until 09/25/01 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

TALMADGE EUGENE GRIFFIS 
Colorado Springs, CO 

----- vs ----- 
SEAN WILLIAMS 
Staten Island, NY 

Griffis won by unanimous decision. 
GRIFFIS   -   WILLIAMS 

80-69; 80-69; 80-67 
Patricia Jarman-Dave Moretti-Dalby Shirley 

IL009630 
 
 

PA015228 

 
 

8 

08/19/74 
 
 

09/28/67 

212 
 
 

230 

Suspend Williams until 10/10/01 
No contact until 09/25/01 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

CHARLES RAYMOND HATCHER 
Bladensburg, MD 

----- vs ----- 
TAURUS JABBAR SYKES 
Brooklyn, NY 

Sykes won by unanimous decision. 
HATCHER   -   SYKES 

56-58; 55-58; 56-58 
Duane Ford – Dalby Shirley – Dave Moretti 

MD051702 
 
 

NY052566 

 
 

6 

01/31/73 
 
 

05/20/75 

218.5 
 
 

232.5 

Suspend Hatcher until 10/10/01 
No contact until 09/25/01 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

KENNETH WAYNE HULSEY, JR. 
Golden Valley, AZ 

----- vs ----- 
ROBERT DASOYAN 
Las Vegas, NV 

Dasoyan won by TKO 1:34 of the 4th round. AZ020101 
 
 

NV049254 

 
 

6 

05/09/64 
 
 

01/26/79 

164.5 
 
 

160 

Suspend Hulsey until 10/10/01 
No contact until 09/25/01 
 
 
Referee:  Kenny Bayless 

DAVARRYL JEROME WILLIAMSON 
Aurora, CO 

----- vs ----- 
DERIC L. RYALS 
Westminister, CA 

Williamson won by TKO 2:59 of the 3rd round. NE057953 
 
 

CA023156 

 
 

6 

07/25/68 
 
 

02/09/65 

209 
 
 

237 

Suspend Ryals until 10/10/01 
No contact until 09/25/01 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 
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MANDY LYNN LA POINTE 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
MARILYN SOCORRO SALCIDO 
Rialto, CA 

MAJORITY DRAW 
LA POINTE   -   SALCIDO 

39-37; 38-38; 38-38 
Bill Bellegia – Patricia Jarman – Dalby Shirley 

NV062094 
 
 

CA058239 

 
 

4 

11/10/80 
 
 

02/27/80 

114 
 
 

112.5 

 
 
 
 
Referee:  Tony Weeks 

SAMUEL OKON PETER 
Las Vegas, NV 

----- vs ----- 
FREDERICK GATICA, JR. 
Austin, TX 

Peter won by TKO 2:42 of the 1st. round NV060574 
 
 

TX057472 

 
 

4 

09/06/80 
 
 

12/19/76 

231 
 
 

252.25 

Suspend Gatica until 10/10/01 
No contact until 09/25/01 
 
 
Referee:  Jay Nady 
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