STATE OF NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY <b>ATHLETIC COMMISSION</b> Telephone (702) 486-2575 Fax (702) 486-2577 <b>COMMISSION MEMBERS:</b> Chairman: Dr. Elias Ghanem Amy Ayoub Glenn Carano Dr. Flip Homansky Dr. Luther Mack		BOXING SHOW RESULTS DATE: AUGUST 25, 2001 LOCATION: FLAMINGO LAUGHLIN, LAUGHLIN Referees: Kenny Bayless, Jay Nady, Tony Weeks Judges: Bill Bellegia, Duane Ford, Dick Houck, Patricia Jarman-Manning Judges: Dave Moretti, Dalby Shirley Timekeepers: James Cavin & Mike La Cella Ringside Doctors: James Game & David Wichman Ring Announcer: Mark Biero Promoter: Cedric Kushner Productions						
EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: Marc Ratner		Matchmaker: Ron Scott Stevens						
Contestants	Resu	lts	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks	
OLEG MASKAEV Staten Island, NY vs BRIAN L. NIX Newark, NJ	Maskaev won by TKO :53 of the 6 <sup>th</sup> round.		NY040254 NY041382	10	03/02/69 12/16/69	234.5 239.25	Suspend Nix until 10/10/01 No contact until 09/25/01 - & must be cleared by a neurologist or no contest until 02/22/2002 <b>Referee: Jay Nady</b>	
TERRANCE LEWIS Philadelphia, PA	Guerrero won by KO 1:47 of the 7 <sup>th</sup> round.		PA013840		01/08/73	245	Suspend Lewis until 10/10/01 No contact until 09/25/01	
RONALD GUERRERO Corpus Christi, TX			TX052015	10	03/06/74	234.25	Referee: Tony Weeks	
TALMADGE EUGENE GRIFFIS Colorado Springs, CO vs SEAN WILLIAMS Staten Island, NY	Griffis won by unanimous decision. GRIFFIS - WILLIAMS 80-69; 80-69; 80-67 Patricia Jarman-Dave Moretti-Dalby Shirley		IL009630 PA015228	8	08/19/74 09/28/67	212 230	Suspend Williams until 10/10/01 No contact until 09/25/01 Referee: Kenny Bayless	
CHARLES RAYMOND HATCHER Bladensburg, MD vs TAURUS JABBAR SYKES Brooklyn, NY	Sykes won by unanimous decision. HATCHER - SYKES 56-58; 55-58; 56-58 Duane Ford – Dalby Shirley – Dave Moretti		MD051702 NY052566	6	01/31/73 05/20/75	218.5 232.5	Suspend Hatcher until 10/10/01 No contact until 09/25/01 Referee: Kenny Bayless	
KENNETH WAYNE HULSEY, JR. Golden Valley, AZ	Dasoyan won by TKO 1:34 of the 4 <sup>th</sup> round.		AZ020101	6	05/09/64	164.5	Suspend Hulsey until 10/10/01 No contact until 09/25/01	
ROBERT DASOYAN Las Vegas, NV			NV049254	Ŭ	01/26/79	160	Referee: Kenny Bayless	
DAVARRYL JEROME WILLIAMSON Aurora, CO	Williamson won by TKO 2:59 of the 3 <sup>rd</sup> round.		NE057953	6	07/25/68	209	Suspend Ryals until 10/10/01 No contact until 09/25/01	
DERIC L. RYALS Westminister, CA			CA023156	6	02/09/65	237	Referee: Jay Nady	

Contestants	Results	Federal ID Number	Rds	Date of Birth	Weight	Remarks
MANDY LYNN LA POINTE Las Vegas, NV vs MARILYN SOCORRO SALCIDO Rialto, CA	MAJORITY DRAW LA POINTE - SALCIDO 39-37; 38-38; 38-38 Bill Bellegia – Patricia Jarman – Dalby Shirley	NV062094 CA058239	4	11/10/80 02/27/80	114 112.5	Referee: Tony Weeks
SAMUEL OKON PETER Las Vegas, NV vs FREDERICK GATICA, JR. Austin, TX	Peter won by TKO 2:42 of the 1 <sup>st</sup> round	NV060574 TX057472	4	09/06/80 12/19/76	231 252.25	Suspend Gatica until 10/10/01 No contact until 09/25/01 Referee: Jay Nady

## PAGE TWO

## **RESULTS OF AUGUST 25, 2001**